(Rev. 10/02)	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) Pate 1 and Trailer Form COVER SHEET Pate 1 and Trailer Form COVER SHEET			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 0 - 20 - 20 0.5				
Attorney Docket No. = 038761.52382US	10/3 99904			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents aı	02578461 <u>riginal documents or copy thereof.</u>			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.8.83				
1. Andrea Welk, 2. Walter Haimerl, 3. Gregor Esser,	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Peter Baumbach, 5. Helmut Altheimer and 6. Edda Wehner	Name: OPTISCHE WERKE G. RODENSTOCK			
· ·	Internal Address:			
	internal Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Isartalstrasse 43 D-80469 Muechen Federal Republic of Germany			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
■ Assignment	City State Zip			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no			
Execution Date: 1. 5/13/03, 2. 5/26/03, 3. 5/13/03, 4. 5/15/03, 5. 5/13/03 and 6. 5/13/03				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1. 5/13/03, 2. 5/26/03, 3. 5/13/03, 4. 5/15/03, 5. 5/13/03 and 6. 5/13/03				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).			
10/399,904	·			
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X No				
	attached?Yes _X_No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	attached?Yes _X_No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _1			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300 9. Statement and Signature.	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and signature.	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00			

PATENT REEL: 014594 FRAME: 0280

3 robert 1.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

OPTISCHE WERKE G. RODENSTOCK Isartalstrasse 43 D-80469 Muenchen FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

METHOD FOR DESIGNI	ING AND OPTIMIZING AN INDIVIDUA	AL SPECTACLE LENS
as set forth in his United States Pa	atent Application (check one):	
executed concurrently	y herewith,	
executed on X International Applica	tion No. PCT/DE02/03126, filed August 26, 2002.	
to any and all Letters Patent of the including any and all reissues or ex representatives and assigns to the	the Application including any and all divisions or come United States which may issue on any such a stensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said A full end of the term or terms for which any and would have been held and enjoyed by the understanding the state of the same and the same and the same are same as a second could have been held and enjoyed by the understanding the same are same as a second could have been held and enjoyed by the understanding the same are same as a second could have been held and enjoyed by the understanding the same are same as a second could be same a	pplication or for said invention ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal all such Letters patent may be
	thorizes and requests the Commissioner of Paten ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordan	
	and covenants that he has the full and unencusigned and that he has not executed and will	
representatives or assigns all infor will execute and deliver any paper lawful acts deemed necessary or of perfect title to said invention, to s Letters Patent which may be gran successors, or assigns or to assist	venants and agrees he will communicate to said a mation known to him relating to said invention of s, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal profesirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal aid application including divisions and continuated therefor or thereon, including reissues or extension and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represent of the United States for said invention;	r patent application and that he oceedings and perform all other al representatives or assigns to cions thereof and to any and all ensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its
power to insert in this Assignmen	rants the firm of CROWELL & MORING, L.L t any further identification which may be necess ademark Office for recordation of this Assignmen	ary or desirable to comply with
Inventor one: Citizen of:	Andrea WELK Federal Republic of Germany	a AM.
13.05.03 (date)	(signature of 1st inventor)	(signature of witness)
Inventor two: Citizen of:	Walter HAIMERL Federal Republic of Germany	
2605.03 (date)	(signature of 2nd inventor)	(signature of witness)

PATENT REEL: 014594 FRAME: 0281 Inventor three:

Citizen of:

Gregor ESSER

Federal Republic of Germany

Inventor four:

Citizen of:

Peter BAUMBACH Federal Republic of Germany

15.05.2003

Inventor five:

Citizen of:

Helmut ALTHEIMER

Federal Republic of Germany

Inventor six:

Citizen of:

Edda WEHNER

Federal Republic of Germany

13.05.2003

(date)

Note: Prima facic evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S.

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014594 FRAME: 0282